
 
 
  

 

 

 

 

 

  
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  
  

  

Revenue Sharing Projects for Deallocation 
"Attachment A" 

Project State Match Allocation 
Project Deallocation 

District Locality UPC Scope of Work Administered Amount to be Fiscal 
Number Reason 

By Deallocated Year 

Bristol Tazewell Town 

Washington County 

Wythe County 

Wytheville Town 

0061-158-R64 

9999-158-R86 

9999-095-097 

9999-098-R27 

0011-139-R45 

91446 

115610 

116929 

113170 

107237 

Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity 

Resurfacing 

Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity 

Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity 

Resurfacing 

Locality 

Locality 

VDOT 

VDOT 

Locality 

complete 

complete 

cancelled 

complete 

complete 

$3,110 

$100,212 

$56,052 

$7,453 

$199,983 

2010 

2020 

2025 

2019 

2016 

Bristol District Summary 5 projects $366,810 

Culpeper Albemarle County 

Charlottesville City 

Culpeper County 

Orange Town 

0677-002-823 

U000-104-119 

0784-023-226 

0673-023-R73 

0630-023-R74 

0630-023-R75 

0626-023-R76 

U000-275-R37 

95114 

60233 

67769 

113041 

113043 

113044 

113046 

112985 

Bridge Replacement w/o Added 
Capacity 

New Construction Roadway 

New Construction Roadway 

Resurfacing 

Resurfacing 

Resurfacing 

Resurfacing 

Resurfacing 

VDOT 

Locality 

VDOT 

VDOT 

VDOT 

VDOT 

VDOT 

Locality 

complete 

complete 

complete 

complete 

complete 

complete 

complete 

complete 

$242,272 

$500,000 

$553,285 

$4,757 

$1,528 

$434 

$1,571 

$15,457 

2013 

2010 

2016 

2019 

2019 

2019 

2020 

2019 

Culpeper District Summary 8 projects $1,319,304 

Fredericksburg Spotsylvania County 

Stafford County 

0620-088-182 

0606-088-622 

0711-089-P53 

0627-089-583 

51845 

100829 

75919 

91916 

Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity 

Bridge Replacement w/o Added 
Capacity 

Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity 

Relocation 

VDOT 

VDOT 

Locality 

Locality 

complete 

complete 

complete 

complete 

$416,829 

$601,242 

$111,668 

$478,754 

2011 

2016 

2015 

2016 



 
  

 
 

 
  

   
 

 

      

     

 

       

     

      

         

       

  
    

  

    

    

 

      

      

 

      

     

    

      

       

     

 

  

   

District Locality 

Stafford County 

Project 
Number 

0608-089-R03 

0001-089-R29 

UPC 

98170 

103082 

Scope of Work 

Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity 

Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity 

Project 
Administered 

By 

Locality 

Locality 

Deallocation 
Reason 

complete 

complete 

State Match Allocation 
Amount to be Fiscal 
Deallocated Year 

$10,352 2019 

$74,479 2016 

Fredericksburg District Summary 6 projects $1,693,324 

Hampton Roads Chesapeake City 

Hampton City 

Isle of Wight County 

James City County 

Newport News City 

Southampton County 

Suffolk City 

0337-131-104 

R001-131-R19 

0152-114-102 

0603-046-R07 

0615-047-169 

0060-121-R99 

0143-121-R29 

U000-121-R07 

6058-087-E11 

0629-061-279 

U000-133-R86 

18591 

107351 

83454 

113200 

50057 

94832 

103027 

108725 

17728 

8327 

107261 

Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity 

Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity 

Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity 

Facilities for Pedestrians and Bicycles 

Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity 
Bridge Replacement w/o Added 
Capacity 

New Construction Roadway 

New Construction Roadway 

Relocation 

Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity 

Facilities for Pedestrians and Bicycles 

Locality 

Locality 

Locality 

Locality 

VDOT 

Locality 

Locality 

Locality 

VDOT 

VDOT 

Locality 

complete 

complete 

complete 

complete 

complete 

complete 

complete 

cancelled 

complete 

complete 

complete 

$340,223 

$119,898 

$79,276 

$96,887 

$93,054 

$287,838 

$397 

$63,956 

$170,804 

$175,000 

$300 

2016 

2016 

2016 

2019 

2008 

2016 

2016 

2022 

2006 

2001 

2018 

Hampton Roads District Summary 11 projects $1,427,633 

Lynchburg Campbell County 

Farmville Town 

Lynchburg City 

South Boston Town 

9999-015-R11 

9999-015-R10 

U000-144-R15 

U000-118-259 

U000-130-R21 

U000-130-R22 

7501-130-R24 

113329 

113330 

113287 

106320 

113289 

113325 

117094 

Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity 

Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity 

Traffic Management/Engineering 

Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity 

Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity 

Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity 

Other 

VDOT 

VDOT 

Locality 

VDOT 

Locality 

Locality 

Locality 

complete 

complete 

complete 

complete 

complete 

complete 

not needed 

$8,635 

$17,809 

$98,281 

$53,146 

$24,404 

$44,864 

$25,716 

2019 

2019 

2019 

2014 

2025 

2025 

2025 



 
  

 
 

 
  

   
 

 

      

 

  

  

       

      

 

  

  

      

     

      

       

     

       

      

       

     

     

     

     

  

  

District Locality 

Danville City 

Project 
Number 

U000-108-R22 

UPC 

113332 

Scope of Work 

Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity 

Project 
Administered 

By 

Locality 

Deallocation 
Reason 

complete 

State Match Allocation 
Amount to be Fiscal 
Deallocated Year 

$174,002 2022 

Lynchburg District Summary 8 projects $446,857 

NOVA Alexandria City U000-100-R34 

Herndon Town U000-235-R72 

Prince William County 0001-076-070 

Vienna Town U000-153-R13 

106967 

115708 

100426 

113219 

Resurfacing 

Resurfacing 

Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity 

Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity 

Locality 

Locality 

Locality 

Locality 

complete 

complete 

complete 

complete 

$248,192 

$179,660 

$4,818,124 

$9,617 

2016 

2020 

2016 

2020 

NOVA District Summary 5 projects $5,255,593 

Richmond Amelia County 0666-004-R51 104199 Resurfacing VDOT complete $11,223 2014 

Brunswick County 0732-012-R79 113298 Resurfacing VDOT complete $262 2020 

Chesterfield County 0654-020-R82 108641 Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity Locality complete $263,540 2021 

Locality complete 0651-020-R83 108644 Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity $3,153 2019 

Locality complete 0609-020-R37 113315 Facilities for Pedestrians and Bicycles $197,221 2020 

Locality complete Colonial Heights City U000-106-157 105690 Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity $8,200 2018 

Locality complete U000-106-165 108646 Safety $962 2017 

Locality complete U000-106 117707 Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity $48,863 2018 

Locality complete Henrico County 9999-043-R82 108642 Facilities for Pedestrians and Bicycles $58,224 2017 

Locality complete 9999-043-R79 108696 Facilities for Pedestrians and Bicycles $210,883 2026 

Locality complete Hopewell City U000-116-R64 102928 Facilities for Pedestrians and Bicycles $6,867 2016 

Locality cancelled 0010-116-R84 107179 Safety $29,427 2016 

Locality complete 0156-116-R85 107180 Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity $1,300 2016 

Locality complete 9999-116-R94 108697 Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity $24,728 2017 

Locality complete 9999-116-R91 108708 Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity $13,265 2017 

9999-116-R97 108710 Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity Locality complete $20,955 2017 



 
  

 
 

 
  

   
 

 

  

     

     

       

 

  

 

      

  

 
      

   

      

 

      

      

      

      

 

 

  

  

  

District Locality 
Project 
Number 

UPC Scope of Work 
Project 

Administered 
By 

Deallocation 
Reason 

State Match 
Amount to be 
Deallocated 

Allocation 
Fiscal 
Year 

Hopewell City U000-116-R05 113283 Resurfacing Locality complete $124,002 2020 

U000-116-R07 113284 Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity Locality complete $238 2019 

U000-116-R08 113285 Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity Locality complete $2,251 2019 

Prince George County 0460-074-106 18997 Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity VDOT complete $138,000 2002 

Richmond City U000-127-R06 102975 Utilities Locality complete $1,900 2013 

U000-127-R78 108703 Traffic Management/Engineering Locality complete $330 2017 

Richmond District Summary 22 projects $1,165,794 

Salem Montgomery County 0658-060-R63 102763 Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity Locality complete $68,385 2013 

0639-060-R91 104245 Other VDOT complete $103,114 2015 

0685-060-R26 107297 Safety Locality complete $27 2019 

Pearisburg Town U000-279-R28 115714 Resurfacing Locality complete $13,953 2020 

Roanoke City U000-128-R34 114379 
Mitigation of Water Pollution Due to 
Highway Runof 

Locality complete 
$11,509 2019 

Salem Roanoke County 0761-080-R01 108852 Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity Locality complete $17,177 2018 

Salem District Summary 6 projects $214,165 

Staunton Frederick County 0011-034-R06 112936 Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity VDOT cancelled $850,500 2019 

Front Royal Town U000-112-R53 103003 New Construction Roadway Locality complete $1,185,213 2017 

Rockingham County 0687-082-R01 105706 Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity Locality complete $183,672 2016 

EN15-082-102 107517 Facilities for Pedestrians and Bicycles Locality complete $12,064 2018 

Staunton District Summary 4 projects $2,231,449 

75 projects $14,120,929 
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