Revenue Sharing Projects for Deallocation "Attachment A"

Locality	Project Number	UPC	Scope of Work	Project Administered By	Deallocation Reason	State Match Amount to be Deallocated	Allocation Fiscal Year
Tazewell Town	0061-158-R64	91446	Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity	Locality	complete	\$3,110	2010
	9999-158-R86	115610	Resurfacing	Locality	complete	\$100,212	2020
Washington County	9999-095-097	116929	Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity	VDOT	cancelled	\$56,052	2025
Wythe County	9999-098-R27	113170	Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity	VDOT	complete	\$7,453	2019
Wytheville Town	0011-139-R45	107237	Resurfacing	Locality	complete	\$199,983	2016
Bristol District Summary						\$366,810	
Albemarle County	0677-002-823	95114	Bridge Replacement w/o Added Capacity	VDOT	complete	\$242,272	2013
Charlottesville City	U000-104-119	60233	New Construction Roadway	Locality	complete	\$500,000	2010
Culpeper County	0784-023-226	67769	New Construction Roadway	VDOT	complete	\$553,285	2016
	0673-023-R73	113041	Resurfacing	VDOT	complete	\$4,757	2019
	0630-023-R74	113043	Resurfacing	VDOT	complete	\$1,528	2019
	0630-023-R75	113044	Resurfacing	VDOT	complete	\$434	2019
	0626-023-R76	113046	Resurfacing	VDOT	complete	\$1,571	2020
Orange Town	U000-275-R37	112985	Resurfacing	Locality	complete	\$15,457	2019
Culpeper District Summary						\$1,319,304	
Spotsylvania County	0620-088-182	51845	Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity	VDOT	complete	\$416,829	2011
	0606-088-622	100829	Bridge Replacement w/o Added Capacity	VDOT	complete	\$601,242	2016
Stafford County	0711-089-P53	75919	Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity	Locality	complete	\$111,668	2015
	0627-089-583	91916	Relocation	Locality	complete	\$478,754	2016
	Tazewell Town Washington County Wythe County Wytheville Town trict Summary Albemarle County Charlottesville City Culpeper County Orange Town istrict Summary Spotsylvania County	Tazewell Town	Tazewell Town	Tazewell Town 0061-158-R64 91446 Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity 9999-158-R86 115610 Resurfacing 9999-095-097 116929 Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity Wythe County 9999-098-R27 113170 Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity Wytheville Town 0011-139-R45 107237 Resurfacing Resu	Locality Project Number UPC Scope of Work Administered By	Locality Project Number UPC Scope of Work Administered By By Casality Complete	Tazewell Town O61-158-R64 91446 Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity Locality complete S3,110

District	Locality	Project Number	UPC	Scope of Work	Project Administered By	Deallocation Reason	State Match Amount to be Deallocated	Allocation Fiscal Year
	Stafford County	0608-089-R03	98170	Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity	Locality	complete	\$10,352	2019
		0001-089-R29	103082	Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity	Locality	complete	\$74,479	2016
Fredericksburg	g District Summary	6 projects					\$1,693,324	
Hampton Roads	Chesapeake City	0337-131-104	18591	Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity	Locality	complete	\$340,223	2016
		R001-131-R19	107351	Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity	Locality	complete	\$119,898	2016
	Hampton City	0152-114-102	83454	Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity	Locality	complete	\$79,276	2016
	Isle of Wight County	0603-046-R07	113200	Facilities for Pedestrians and Bicycles	Locality	complete	\$96,887	2019
	James City County	0615-047-169	50057	Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity	VDOT	complete	\$93,054	2008
	Newport News City	0060-121-R99	94832	Bridge Replacement w/o Added Capacity	Locality	complete	\$287,838	2016
		0143-121-R29	103027	New Construction Roadway	Locality	complete	\$397	2016
		U000-121-R07	108725	New Construction Roadway	Locality	cancelled	\$63,956	2022
	Southampton County	6058-087-E11	17728	Relocation	VDOT	complete	\$170,804	2006
	Suffolk City	0629-061-279	8327	Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity	VDOT	complete	\$175,000	2001
		U000-133-R86	107261	Facilities for Pedestrians and Bicycles	Locality	complete	\$300	2018
Hampton Road	s District Summary	11 projects					\$1,427,633	
Lynchburg	Campbell County	9999-015-R11	113329	Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity	VDOT	complete	\$8,635	2019
		9999-015-R10	113330	Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity	VDOT	complete	\$17,809	2019
	Farmville Town	U000-144-R15	113287	Traffic Management/Engineering	Locality	complete	\$98,281	2019
	Lynchburg City	U000-118-259	106320	Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity	VDOT	complete	\$53,146	2014
	South Boston Town	U000-130-R21	113289	Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity	Locality	complete	\$24,404	2025
		U000-130-R22	113325	Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity	Locality	complete	\$44,864	2025
		7501-130-R24	117094	Other	Locality	not needed	\$25,716	2025

District	Locality	Project Number	UPC	Scope of Work	Project Administered By	Deallocation Reason	State Match Amount to be Deallocated	Allocation Fiscal Year
	Danville City	U000-108-R22	113332	Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity	Locality	complete	\$174,002	2022
Lynchburg	Lynchburg District Summary						\$446,857	
NOVA	Alexandria City	U000-100-R34	106967	Resurfacing	Locality	complete	\$248,192	2016
	Herndon Town	U000-235-R72	115708	Resurfacing	Locality	complete	\$179,660	2020
	Prince William County	0001-076-070	100426	Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity	Locality	complete	\$4,818,124	2016
	Vienna Town	U000-153-R13	113219	Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity	Locality	complete	\$9,617	2020
NOVA I	District Summary	5 projects					\$5,255,593	
Richmond	Amelia County	0666-004-R51	104199	Resurfacing	VDOT	complete	\$11,223	2014
	Brunswick County	0732-012-R79	113298	Resurfacing	VDOT	complete	\$262	2020
	Chesterfield County	0654-020-R82	108641	Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity	Locality	complete	\$263,540	2021
		0651-020-R83	108644	Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity	Locality	complete	\$3,153	2019
		0609-020-R37	113315	Facilities for Pedestrians and Bicycles	Locality	complete	\$197,221	2020
	Colonial Heights City	U000-106-157	105690	Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity	Locality	complete	\$8,200	2018
		U000-106-165	108646	Safety	Locality	complete	\$962	2017
		U000-106	117707	Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity	Locality	complete	\$48,863	2018
	Henrico County	9999-043-R82	108642	Facilities for Pedestrians and Bicycles	Locality	complete	\$58,224	2017
		9999-043-R79	108696	Facilities for Pedestrians and Bicycles	Locality	complete	\$210,883	2026
	Hopewell City	U000-116-R64	102928	Facilities for Pedestrians and Bicycles	Locality	complete	\$6,867	2016
		0010-116-R84	107179	Safety	Locality	cancelled	\$29,427	2016
		0156-116-R85	107180	Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity	Locality	complete	\$1,300	2016
		9999-116-R94	108697	Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity	Locality	complete	\$24,728	2017
		9999-116-R91	108708	Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity	Locality	complete	\$13,265	2017
		9999-116-R97	108710	Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity	Locality	complete	\$20,955	2017

District	Locality	Project Number	UPC	Scope of Work	Project Administered By	Deallocation Reason	State Match Amount to be Deallocated	Allocation Fiscal Year
	Hopewell City	U000-116-R05	113283	Resurfacing	Locality	complete	\$124,002	2020
		U000-116-R07	113284	Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity	Locality	complete	\$238	2019
		U000-116-R08	113285	Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity	Locality	complete	\$2,251	2019
	Prince George County	0460-074-106	18997	Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity	VDOT	complete	\$138,000	2002
	Richmond City	U000-127-R06	102975	Utilities	Locality	complete	\$1,900	2013
		U000-127-R78	108703	Traffic Management/Engineering	Locality	complete	\$330	2017
Richmond	Richmond District Summary						\$1,165,794	
Salem	Montgomery County	0658-060-R63	102763	Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity	Locality	complete	\$68,385	2013
		0639-060-R91	104245	Other	VDOT	complete	\$103,114	2015
		0685-060-R26	107297	Safety	Locality	complete	\$27	2019
	Pearisburg Town	U000-279-R28	115714	Resurfacing	Locality	complete	\$13,953	2020
	Roanoke City	U000-128-R34	114379	Mitigation of Water Pollution Due to Highway Runof	Locality	complete	\$11,509	2019
Salem	Roanoke County	0761-080-R01	108852	Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity	Locality	complete	\$17,177	2018
Salem D	Salem District Summary						\$214,165	
Staunton	Frederick County	0011-034-R06	112936	Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity	VDOT	cancelled	\$850,500	2019
	Front Royal Town	U000-112-R53	103003	New Construction Roadway	Locality	complete	\$1,185,213	2017
	Rockingham County	0687-082-R01	105706	Reconstruction w/o Added Capacity	Locality	complete	\$183,672	2016
		EN15-082-102	107517	Facilities for Pedestrians and Bicycles	Locality	complete	\$12,064	2018
Staunton	Staunton District Summary						\$2,231,449	

75 projects \$14,120,929